and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that \LL.Infraprojects
Limited, as part of a Ioint Venture (IV) wherein VL.Infraprojects Limited holds 80% share and H.M.
Electro Mech, Ahmedabad holds 20% share, has received work order of Rs. 42,12,15,737/- (Rupees
Forty Two Crore Twelve Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven Only) ExcludingGST from
Gujarat Water Supply & Sewerage Board (GWSSB) for Providing, Supplying, Lowering, Laying and
Iointing D.I./PVC Pipeline as Rising/Gravity Main, Designing Constructing WTO Constructing RCC
ESR/UG Sump, Pump House, Quarters, Compound Wall, Village level Sump's, ESRs & Pump Room

[...]

Line at various village & Pumping
Machineries and Electrification

5. Whether domestic or international Domestic

6. the order(s)/Time period by which
contract(s] is to be executed,

18 Months

7. or size of theBroad consideration
order(s]/contract(s);

Rs. 42,12,15,737/- (Rupees Forty Two
Crore Twelve Lakh Fifteen Thousand
Seven Hundred Thirty Seven Only)
Excluding GST

8. Whether the promoter/ promoter group /
group companies have any interest in the
entity that awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;

I

No

9. Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall